



Samvardhana MotherSON International Limited

Head Office: C-14 A & B, Sector 1, Noida – 201301 Distt. Gautam Budh Nagar, U.P. India
Tel: +91-120-6752100, 6752278, Fax: +91-120-2521866, 2521966, Website: www.motherSON.com

August 14, 2024

BSE Limited
1st Floor, New Trading Ring
Rotunda Building
P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort
MUMBAI – 400001, India

National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor
Plot No. C/1, G-Block
Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)
MUMBAI – 400051, India

Scrip Code: 517334

Symbol: MOTHERSON

Subject : Notice published in Newspaper

Dear Sir(s)/ Madam(s)

Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Schedule III (Part A) to the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed copy of newspaper publication(s) dated August 14, 2024, with respect to unaudited financial results for the first quarter ended on June 30, 2024.

The above is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours truly,
For Samvardhana MotherSON International Limited

Alok Goel
Company Secretary

Regd Office:
Unit – 705, C Wing, ONE BKC, G Block
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East
Mumbai – 400051, Maharashtra (India)
Tel: 022-61354800, Fax: 022-61354801
CIN No.: L35106MH1986PLC284510
Email: investorrelations@motherSON.com

Max Estates Gets Noida Authority's Nod to Take Over 'Delhi One' Project

Faizan Haider

New Delhi: Max Estates, the real estate arm of the Max Group, has received approval from the Noida Authority to regain possession of a commercial project in Sector 16B, by clearing ₹613 crore worth of dues to the authority.

In February 2023, the National Company Law Tribunal (NCLT) had approved a resolution plan for Max for developing a commercial plot measuring 34,697 sq meters in Noida under the project name 'Delhi One'. The tribunal had asked the developer to seek the authority's approval for implementing the plan.

The Noida Authority needs to recover dues of about ₹932 crore on the project, but as per the resolution plan, Max had to pay around ₹325 crore.

"We had received a proposal from Max Estates where the company said instead of ₹325 crore, it is willing to pay ₹542 crore over the period of three years, which is 58% of the total dues. With interest, the payment will be ₹613 crore, and the company will deposit 25% upfront. We have approved the proposal," the authority said in a statement.

This project has the potential to add 2.5-3 million sq ft of additional development footprint to the portfolio of Max Estates. Max might make some changes to the original plan as the cost of construction has risen sharply since the committee of creditors first approved the project in 2019.

The Delhi One project, spread over 12.5 acres, was started by the 3C group, which later went into insolvency. The requisite approvals are expected to take six months to a year, say experts.

Max Estates is expected to invest ₹2,000 crore in developing 2.8 million sq ft of Grade A office space and serviced apartments.

There are already four operational towers in the complex; one serviced apartment tower, and four commercial towers are under construction.

Additionally, one retail block is under construction, and nearly half of the civil work is complete in the under-construction towers. Bulk of the superstructure for various buildings was already complete before the project stalled. Of the 2.8 million sq ft, about 1.3 million sq ft has been pre-sold, and the remaining 1.5 million sq ft will be available for lease or sale.

Kotak Investment to Put in ₹450 cr for Supertech Supernova Revival

Faizan Haider

New Delhi: Kotak Investment Advisors Ltd (KIAL) has agreed to invest ₹450 crore in Supertech's stalled mixed-use project in Noida, offering a major financial lifeline to the cash-strapped realty developer.

The 5 million sq ft 'Supernova' project in Sector 94 is currently 50% completed and it includes the tallest residential tower in the NCR region. On completion, the project has a revenue potential of more than ₹7,000 crore, according to Supertech.

Noida Authority, which has to recover dues of ₹3,319 crore from the project, has asked the asset management arm of Kotak Mahindra Group to first deposit ₹50 crore with the Authority, following which a tripartite agreement will be linked between Supertech, KIAL and Noida Authority for opening an escrow account.

"We plan to bring Kotak in Supertech for repayment to existing lenders and funding to complete construction. Kotak's proposal has been approved by the board of Noida Authority, where land dues will be cleared through escrow account. Kotak



will pay ₹310 crore to existing lenders to give them exit." Supertech chairman RK Arora told ET. According to Noida Authority, the 70,000 sq metre plot was allotted to Supertech group in March 2011, and

the developer has dues of ₹3,319 crore as of May 2024.

KIAL had requested the Authority to issue a no-objection certificate (NOC) for the project map and registry, so that buyers can start paying the balance amount.

"KIAL will get a third-party audit done of the project. The financial audit should include receivables from sold and unsold units. The amount generated from sale and registry will go to the escrow account. Once KIAL deposits the ₹50 crore payment, we will start the registry process and sanction the revised map," Noida Authority said

in a statement.

The Supernova project comprises four towers—Spira—the Iconic tower billed as India's tallest mixed-use development of 80 floors standing at 300 meters; Nova East; Nova West; and Astralis.

While most of the residential units have been delivered, the builder has still to construct a shopping mall and serviced apartments.

The revival of Supernova is expected to help Supertech resume its other projects which have been delayed for several years. The Noida-headquartered property developer has to deliver over 15,000 homes.

India Adds 1.7 GW Solar Power Capacity in July

Our Bureau

New Delhi: India added 1,733.7 MW of solar power capacity in July, taking the cumulative installed capacity to 87.2 GW at the end of the month, according to the ministry of new and renewable energy. In FY25 till July, the addition in solar power capacity was 5,394 MW.

In FY24, the total installation of solar capacity was around 15 GW.

The total renewable energy capacity addition expected in FY25 is 30-35 GW, the highest ever if achieved.

The pace of renewable energy capacity additions has picked up with more auctions and availability of equipment like solar modules and cells and wind turbines.



Nodal agencies with auction responsibility are likely to bid out 50 GW of renewable energy capacity in the ongoing financial year, as is the decided trajectory for each of the five years starting FY24.

In the last fiscal, the agencies auctioned around 51 GW of such capacity.

India's target of reaching 500 GW renewable energy capacity by 2030 requires an annual addition of around 44 GW, as per the latest report from Moody's Ratings. To meet the target, India requires ₹190-215 billion of investment over seven years, it said.

Renewable energy and electricity transmission are expected to continue to drive investments in the power sector over the next six to seven years, Moody's said.

Of the total installed capacity as of July end, ground-mounted solar projects were 67.5 GW and rooftop solar were 13.4 GW. Wind capacity addition in July was 419.06 MW with total cumulative installed capacity of wind energy reaching 47.07 GW, as per the ministry.

Government of India
Ministry of Petroleum and Natural Gas
Invites applications for the post of
Chairman & Managing Director
in
Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Limited

Last date of receipt of applications in
Ministry of Petroleum and Natural Gas
is by **15:00 hours on 14.09.2024**

For details login to website
<https://mopng.gov.in>

Hero MotoCorp Q1 Net Rises 36% to ₹1,123 cr

New Delhi: Hero MotoCorp, the country's largest two-wheeler maker, on Tuesday beat analysts' estimates to cross the ₹10,000 crore mark in revenue for the first time in a quarter. The company reported 36% year-on-year increase in net profit to ₹1,122.63 crore for the April-June period, signalling a steady recovery in motorcycle sales in the local market where average selling price too increased amid a growing preference for premium vehicles.

The company had reported net profit of ₹824.72 crore for the year-ago period.

Revenue from operations increased 15.8% to a record ₹10,143.73 crore, the first time the company's revenue crossed the ₹10,000 crore

mark in a quarter. Total expenses in the quarter increased 14.8% year-on-year to ₹8,881.99 crore. The company sold 1.53 million two-wheelers during the quarter, an increase of 13.5% year-on-year.

Earnings before interest, tax, depreciation and amortisation (EBITDA) went up 21% to ₹1,460 crore. EBITDA margin expanded to 14.4%.

Hero MotoCorp witnessed positive trends across domestic, electric vehicle and global business verticals during the quarter, the company said in a statement, adding that it expects demand momentum to build up over the next few quarters on the back of positive consumer sentiments, good monsoon and the upcoming festive season.—Our Bureau

Piramal Enterprises Q1 Net Dips 64% to ₹181 cr

Mumbai: Piramal Enterprises on Tuesday reported a 64% decline in its June quarter net profit to ₹181 crore, impacted because of a higher base due to a one-off item last year. The non-bank lender had reported a consolidated net profit of ₹509 crore in the year-ago period.

Its CEO Jairam Sridharan said the year-ago performance included a ₹850 crore benefit from a stake sale in a Shriram Group entity and added that the performance has been

stable in the reporting quarter this year. The core net interest income grew 18% to ₹807 crore on the back of a 10% increase in the overall assets under management to ₹70,576 crore, while the net interest margin narrowed to 6.7% from 7.3% in the year-ago period.

Sridharan said disbursements were impacted in the Q1 due to regulatory changes around fair practices but exuded confidence that the company will be able to meet its FY25 target of 15% AUM growth.—PTI

GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL
NOTIFICATION
APPOINTMENT TO THE POST OF MANAGING DIRECTOR
THE DURGAPUR PROJECTS LIMITED
Applications are invited from eligible persons for appointment to the post of Managing Director, The Durgapur Projects Limited. Details are available in www.wbpower.gov.in & www.dpl.net.in. Duly filled in application in prescribed proforma shall be sent to The Secretary, Department of Power, Government of West Bengal, Bidyut Unnayan Bhavan (5th Floor), Block-LA, Plot No. 3/C, Sector-III, Salt Lake City, Kolkata-700106. Filled in applications may also be mailed to powersecy@wb.gov.in/receiptpowerdept@gmail.com (superscribing of the position applied for) within 5.00 PM, Sd/- Secretary Department of Power Government of West Bengal
ICA-N391(3)/2024

UT OF LAKSHADWEEP
LAKSHADWEEP DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED
(A GOVT. OF INDIA UNDERTAKING)
Ph: 04842323448/458 Web: www.ldcl.nic.in
E-mail: amindivi@asianetindia.com
F.No: LDCL/Factory-1 Dt: 13.08.2024

RE-TENDER
E-tender is invited for Outsourcing Coconut Processing unit and allied premises at Kadmath Island vide Tender No: LDCL/Factory-1/2024
For details and E-tendering please visit website and <https://tendersutl.gov.in> Tender due on 11.09.2024 at 2.30 PM. For any help in e-tendering, please contact Help Desk No. 080-40482000 / 960557738/9686115318 and 0120-4001002, 4001005, 6277787 (<https://tendersutl.gov.in>). Sd/- MD (LDCL)

The Kolkata Municipal Corporation
Kolkata Municipal Corporation - Sustainability, Hygiene and Resilience Project (KMC-SHARP)

E-Tender Notice
INVITATION FOR BID Date: 14.08.2024
Kolkata Municipal Corporation represented by Project Director, KMC-SHARP, 206, A.J.C Bose Road, 2nd Floor, Kolkata-700 017, West Bengal, India invites eligible bidders to submit bids online in the e-Tendering platform of the Government of West Bengal (URL: <https://wbenders.gov.in>) for the Works of:
Development of S&D network in adjoining areas in Sonamukhi Main Road and Kastodanga Road in Suti Sub basin (Part of Ward 127) in Borough XIV; Contract Package No: KMC-SHARP/OCB/SD08/2024-25
Bidders may download the tender document from <https://wbenders.gov.in>
Bid submission start date (online): From 09:30 hours on 09.09.2024
Bid submission closing date (online): Up to 14:30 hours on 14.09.2024

NBCC
A Navratna CPSE

NBCC (INDIA) LIMITED
(A Govt. of India Enterprise), A Navratna Company
Regd. Address: NBCC Bhawan, Lodhi Road, New Delhi-110003
CIN : L74899DL1960GOI003335

Building a Self-Reliant India

Extracts of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended on June 30, 2024

Particulars	Consolidated			Standalone		
	Quarter Ended on		Year Ended on	Quarter Ended on		Year Ended on
	30.06.2024	30.06.2023*	31.03.2024	30.06.2024	30.06.2023	31.03.2024
(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
Total Income from Operations (Net)	2,14,416.00	1,92,609.64	10,43,263.67	1,62,733.73	1,47,807.13	8,05,062.22
Net Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary Activities before Tax (before Exceptional Items)	14,384.26	10,377.98	74,210.77	11,624.73	8,466.51	64,005.72
Net Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary Activities before Tax (after Exceptional Items)	14,384.26	10,377.98	55,854.16	11,624.73	8,466.51	45,649.11
Net Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary Activities after Tax (after Exceptional Items)	10,719.48	7,741.02	41,437.70	8,662.71	6,312.67	34,436.26
Total Comprehensive Income after taxes and Non Controlling Interest	10,451.77	7,509.22	37,831.89	8,652.24	6,308.28	32,165.26
Paid up Equity Share Capital	18,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet.			2,04,562.03			1,95,899.62
Earnings Per Share (from continuing & discontinuing Operations) (of ₹ 1/- each) (Not Annualised):						
(a) Basic (in ₹)	0.58	0.42	2.23	0.48	0.35	1.91
(b) Diluted (in ₹)	0.58	0.42	2.23	0.48	0.35	1.91

*Restated
The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on August 13, 2024.
The Consolidated & Standalone financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024 have been limited reviewed by statutory auditors of the company. The statutory auditors have expressed unmodified conclusion on Standalone Financial Results and modified conclusion on Consolidated Financial Results.
Comparative figures have been regrouped/ recasted/ rearranged wherever deemed necessary to conform to current period classification and negative figures have been shown in brackets.
Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange Websites (www.bseindia.com / www.nseindia.com) and Company's Website (www.nbccindia.in).

For and on behalf of
NBCC (INDIA) LIMITED
Sd/-
(K. P. Mahadevaswamy)
Chairman & Managing Director

Place : New Delhi
Date : August 13, 2024

SAMVARDHANA MOTHERSON INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
CIN - L35106MH1986PLC284510
Regd. Office: Unit No. 705, C-Wing, ONE BKC, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai, Maharashtra-400051, India
Tel No. 022-61354800, Fax: 022-61354801, Email: investorrelations@motherson.com, Website: www.motherson.com

FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2024

Particulars	Consolidated				Standalone			
	Three months ended		Twelve Months ended		Three months ended		Twelve Months ended	
	30.06.2024	31.03.2024	30.06.2023	31.03.2024	30.06.2024	31.03.2024	30.06.2023	31.03.2024
(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
1 Total revenue from operations	28,867.96	27,058.22	22,462.18	98,691.74	2,482.95	2,366.22	2,107.08	9,046.06
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	1,445.20	1,556.47	909.09	4,090.04	223.71	435.98	228.39	1,122.22
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	1,445.20	1,556.88	909.09	3,840.19	223.71	435.98	228.39	1,122.22
4 Net Profit / (loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	1,097.18	1,444.00	648.12	3,019.57	167.95	394.17	180.24	943.88
5 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)								
— Owners	994.17	1,371.82	600.87	2,716.20	167.95	394.17	180.24	943.88
— Non-controlling interests	103.01	72.18	47.25	303.37	—	—	—	—
6 Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	541.35	1,073.21	492.86	2,187.68	163.31	395.02	193.06	941.08
— Owners	134.40	78.18	(6.96)	266.15	—	—	—	—
— Non-controlling interests	677.64	677.64	677.64	677.64	—	—	—	—
7 Paid up Equity Share Capital (of INR 1/- each)	26,136.33	25,477.27	22,288.68	25,477.27	677.64	677.64	677.64	677.64
8 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	26,451.52	26,451.52	26,451.52	26,451.52	31,414.50	31,251.11	30,952.46	31,251.11
9 Securities Premium Account	24,552.68	23,428.18	21,135.88	23,428.18	26,443.50	26,443.50	26,443.50	26,443.50
10 Net worth	20,114.33	17,351.21	12,545.96	17,351.21	31,512.17	31,350.22	31,027.76	31,350.22
11 Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	0.75	0.66	0.55	0.66	4,365.73	4,366.66	5,516.49	4,366.66
12 Debt Equity Ratio	1.47	2.02	0.89	4.01	0.14	0.14	0.18	0.14
13 Earnings Per Share (of INR 1/- each) Basic and Diluted	—	—	—	—	0.25	0.58	0.27	1.39
14 Capital Redemption Reserve	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—
15 Debenture redemption reserve	Not Applicable being a Listed entity	Not Applicable being a Listed entity	Not Applicable being a Listed entity	Not Applicable being a Listed entity	Not Applicable being a Listed entity	Not Applicable being a Listed entity	Not Applicable being a Listed entity	Not Applicable being a Listed entity
16 Debt Service Coverage Ratio	1.73	1.54	1.78	1.12	1.19	0.89	0.39	0.99
17 Interest Service Coverage Ratio	5.90	6.96	7.44	5.04	4.71	3.80	5.18	4.18

Note
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of Stock Exchanges (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and the Company (www.motherson.com).

By Order of the Board of Directors
For **Samvardhana Motherson International Limited**
-sd-
V C SEHGAL
Chairman

Place : Noida
Dated : August 13, 2024

Proud to be part of **samvardhana motherson**

WINDSOR MACHINES LIMITED		STANDALONE/CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED ON JUNE 30, 2024							
Regd. Office : 102/103, Dev Milan Co.Op. Housing Society, Next to Tip Top Plaza, LBS Road, Thane (W) - 400 604 Website: www.windsormachines.com, Email: contact@windsormachines.com, CIN:L99999MH1963PLC012642		(Rs. in Lakhs)							
Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		3 months ended on 30.06.2024	Preceding 3 months ended on 31.03.2024	Corresponding 3 months in the previous year ended on 30.06.2023	Accounting Year ended on 31.03.2024	3 months ended on 30.06.2024	Preceding 3 months ended on 31.03.2024	Corresponding 3 months in the previous year ended on 30.06.2023	Accounting Year ended on 31.03.2024
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1.	Total income from operations	7,967.35	10,622.66	6,631.84	34,255.69	8,146.03	10,945.67	6,994.39	35,691.75
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Exceptional items and Tax)	(160.32)	8.24	(130.09)	551.81	(442.37)	(689.62)	(395.97)	(561.66)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	(160.32)	8.24	(130.09)	551.81	(442.37)	(689.62)	(395.97)	(561.66)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	(126.30)	(49.87)	(69.74)	342.09	(408.35)	(747.73)	(335.62)	(771.38)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)	(156.00)	(131.51)	(73.02)	305.01	(122.56)	(889.79)	(662.92)	(711.32)
6.	Equity Share Capital	1,298.64	1,298.64	1,298.64	1,298.64	1,298.64	1,298.64	1,298.64	1,298.64
7.	Other Equity	-	-	-	28,299.22	-	-	-	25,370.37
8.	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)								
	Basic :	(0.19)	(0.08)	(0.11)	0.53	(0.63)	(1.15)	(0.52)	(1.19)
	Diluted:	(0.19)	(0.08)	(0.11)	0.53	(0.63)	(1.15)	(0.52)	(1.19)

- Notes :**
- The above financial results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and were approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on August 13, 2024.
 - This statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) (Amendment) Rules, 2016.
 - a) The company had given inter-corporate loans of Rs. 6706 Lakhs in the earlier years. Since no repayment has been received against the Loan, the Company has started the recovery proceedings of the outstanding amount. The Company is exploring the possibilities of realising the land i.e. security received against this loan. Consequently, the Company has carried out valuation of this land from an independent certified valuer & shortfall on realisation, if any, will be accounted for in the year of final recovery/ settlement.
 - b) In view of uncertainty of ultimate collection of further interest, the company has not accrued interest income on the said intercorporate loan (net of provision) for the quarter ended June 30, 2024 amounting to Rs. 229.29 Lakhs. The aggregate of interest not accrued for the period April 1, 2020 till June 30, 2024 amounts to Rs. 3910.51 Lakhs.
 - a) The company had given interest bearing capital advance of Rs. 3000 Lakhs in earlier year in relation to development of its immovable property situated at Thane. However, in view of ongoing commercial negotiation with respect to fulfillment of the terms of the contract, management feels that the Company may have to enter into a compromise arrangement and pay compensation to the contractor. During the year ended March 31, 2020, the company had made provision of Rs. 300 Lakhs towards estimated compensation and not accrued interest for the year ended March 31, 2020. During the year, no major development has occurred and the company has continued the same judgement in relation to provision of Rs. 300 Lakhs.
 - b) In view of the uncertainty regarding outcome of the ongoing negotiation, the company continued its judgement and did not accrue interest income for the quarter ended June 30, 2024 amounting to Rs. 104.71 Lakhs. The aggregate of interest not accrued for the period April 1, 2020 till June 30, 2024 amounts to Rs. 1785.86 lakhs.
 - The Assessing Officer (AO) made certain additions to the Income Tax return of Company for AY 11-12 in the past, which Company appealed to CIT (A). CIT (A) cancelled additions made by AO. The Income Tax Department challenged the CIT (A) decision before ITAT which has allowed appeals filed by revenue. Based on earlier legal advice, the Company is of the view that such claims are untenable in law & in facts. Company has filed a Miscellaneous Application (MA) to the ITAT & MA has been heard but the final decision from ITAT is pending. As per the ITAT order, Tax liability works out to be Rs. 1529.42 Lakhs including interest.
 - The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/half Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly /Half Yearly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

By Order of the Board
For, Windsor Machines Limited
Vinay Bansod
Whole time Director & CEO
(DIN: 09168450)

Place: Ahmedabad
Date: August 13, 2024



Batliboi Ltd.

Regd. Office: Bharat House, 5th Floor, 104 Bombay Samachar Marg, Mumbai - 400 001
Tel No. : +91 22 6637 8200, E-Mail : investors@batliboi.com, Website : www.batliboi.com
CIN: L52320MH1941PLC003494

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2024

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30.06.2024 (Reviewed)	30.06.2023 (Reviewed)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
1)	Total Income From Operations	7,340.53	6,333.57	28,639.17
2)	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	397.26	207.90	1,394.37
3)	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	397.26	207.90	1,394.37
4)	Net Profit / Loss for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	281.87	194.21	916.34
5)	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	298.63	197.88	913.44
6)	Equity Share Capital	1,715.49	1,447.96	1,452.29
7)	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	13,003.83	10,197.59	12,693.56
8)	Earnings Per Share for the period (of Rs.5/- each) (not annualised)			
	Basic:	0.84	0.67	3.16
	Diluted:	0.83	0.66	3.11

Note:

- Additional Information on Un-Audited Standalone Financial results
- | Sr. No. | Particulars | Quarter Ended | | |
|---------|-------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------|----------------------|
| | | 30.06.2024 (Reviewed) | | 31.03.2024 (Audited) |
| | | 30.06.2024 (Reviewed) | 30.06.2023 (Reviewed) | 31.03.2024 (Audited) |
| 1) | Turnover | 4143.96 | 4474.36 | 19560.07 |
| 2) | Profit before tax | 54.30 | 80.50 | 791.52 |
| 3) | Profit after tax | 41.54 | 88.16 | 484.30 |
- The above results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit committee and approved by Board of Directors in their meeting held on 13th August, 2024.
 - The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results filed with Stock Exchange, under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the financial results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2024 is available on the website of the Stock Exchange, www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.batliboi.com.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
Batliboi Ltd
Sanjiv Joshi
Managing Director

Place : Mumbai
Date : 13th August, 2024

Dish TV India Ltd

डिशटीवी इंडिया लिमिटेड

कॉर्पोरेट ऑफिस: FC-19, सेक्टर 16 A, नॉयडा 201 301, (उ.प्र.)

रजिस्टर्ड ऑफिस: 803, 8 वा मजला, DLH पार्क, S. V. रोड, गौरगाव (पश्चिम), मुंबई 400062, महाराष्ट्र
CIN: L51909MH1988PLC287553, टेली: 0120-5047005/5047000, फॅक्स: 0120-4357078
ईमेल: investor@dishd2h.com, वेबसाइट: www.dishd2h.com

30 जून 2024 रोजी संपलेली तिमाही आणि आर्थिक वर्षाचा स्वतंत्र आणि एकत्रित आर्थिक निकालांचा उतारा

(Rs. In Lacs)

घटक	स्वतंत्र				एकत्रित			
	तिमाही समाप्त झाली		वर्ष समाप्त झाले		तिमाही समाप्त झाली		वर्ष समाप्त झाले	
	30.06.2024	31.03.2024	30.06.2023	31.03.2024	30.06.2024	31.03.2024	30.06.2023	31.03.2024
1. ऑपरेशन्समधून एकूण उत्पन्न	19,100	15,909	23,640	81,522	45,529	40,695	50,016	185,653
2. कालावधीसाठी एकूण नफा / तोटा (करपूर्व, अपवादामक आणि / किंवा विशेष आयटमच्या आधी)	(4,304)	(3,888)	307	(5,283)	(156)	(1,424)	2,774	3,405
3. कालावधीसाठी एकूण नफा / तोटा करपूर्व (अपवादामक आणि / किंवा विशेष आयटमच्या नंतर)	(4,304)	(80,572)	307	(81,967)	(156)	(41,693)	2,774	(36,864)
4. कालावधीसाठी एकूण नफा / तोटा करपश्चात् (अपवादामक आणि / किंवा विशेष आयटमच्या नंतर)	(4,304)	(132,344)	233	(133,825)	(156)	(198,969)	2,054	(196,657)
5. कालावधीसाठी एकूण एकत्रित उत्पन्न (कालावधीसाठी (करपश्चात्) नफा / (तोटा) आणि इतर सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न यांचा समावेश करून)	(4,311)	(132,265)	219	(133,844)	(157)	(198,847)	2,033	(196,657)
6. इक्विटी समभाग कॅपिटल	18,413	18,413	18,413	18,413	18,413	18,413	18,413	18,413
7. इतर इक्विटी	-	-	-	(270,996)	-	-	-	(294,040)
8. प्रत्येकी रुपये 1 च्या प्रत्येक समभागासाठी मूलभूत आणि डायल्युटेड कमाई (कायम चालू असणाऱ्या आणि खंडित झालेल्या ऑपरेशन्ससाठी) (वार्षिक नाही) (रुपयामध्ये)	(0.22)	(6.88)	0.01	(6.96)	(0.01)	(10.34)	0.11	(10.22)

टिपा:

- वरील माहिती ही SEBI च्या (सूचीबद्ध दाखिले आणि प्रकटीकरणच्या आवश्यकता)नियमावली 2015 च्या नियम 33 अंतर्गत कंपनीने स्टॉक एक्सचेंजमध्ये दाखल केलेल्या आर्थिक निकालांच्या तपशीलवार स्वरूपाचा उतारा आहे. वरील आर्थिक निकालांचे संपूर्ण स्वरूप स्टॉक एक्सचेंजच्या वेबसाइटवर, (www.bseindia.com आणि www.nseindia.com) आणि www.dishd2h.com, या कंपनीच्या वेबसाइटवरदेखील उपलब्ध आहे.
- हा आर्थिक निकाल भारतीय लेखा मानके (Ind AS), कंपनी कायदा, 2013 (अधिनियम) च्या तरतुदीनुसार आणि सिक्युरिटीज अँड एक्सचेंज बोर्ड ऑफ इंडिया (SEBI) ने जारी केलेल्या मार्गदर्शक तत्वांनुसार तयार करण्यात आलेला आहे.

संचालक मंडळाकरता आणि तिमाहीतर्फे
डिशटीवी इंडिया लिमिटेड

श्री. मनोज झोबाल
सीईओ आणि संपूर्ण वेळ संचालक
DIN: 10536036

स्थळ: नोएडा
दिनांक: 13 ऑगस्ट 2024

बॅंसीन कॅशॉलिक को-ऑपरेटिव्ह बँक लि.
(शेअरिंग बँक)

शुद्धीपत्रक

कर्जदार मे. अॅक्सीस मिनरल वॉटर, मालक श्रीम. हेमलता शिंपी, नाशिक कॉलेज रोडच्या एचएलएन २४ करिता ०३-०८-२०२४ रोजीस प्रकाशित ई-लिवाव विक्री सूचनेमध्ये राखीव किंमत मुद्रण चुकीमुळे रु. ४०,०००.००/- असे नमूद झाले होते, ते रु. ४०,००,०००/- आणि सोसायटीचे नाव दत्तामी व्हिलेज बिल्डिंग क्र. २ सीएचएल लि. असे वाचावे

सही / -
प्राधिकृत अधिकारी
दि बॅंसीन कॅशॉलिक को-ऑपरेटिव्ह बँक लि.

जाहीर नोटीस

भारत सरकार

पर्यावरण, वन व हवामान बदल मंत्रालय
(I. A.III. विभाग)

इंदिरा पर्यावरणभवन जोर बाग रोड नवी दिल्ली - ३
यांच्या कडून क्रमांक
EC24B3813MH5700981N File No.
21-15/2024-IA.III. अन्वये दिनांक ५ ऑगस्ट २०२४ प्लॉट नं. ५अ, न.भू. मा. क्र.१ / २८९ मोजे लोअर परेल, मुंबई, या भूखंड येथे म कल्पतरू प्रॉपर्टिज प्रा. लि. यांचे वर प्रस्तावित रहवाशी पुनर्विकासाच्या प्रकल्पाचा पर्यावरण विषयक परवानगी देण्यात आलेली आहे. सदर परवानगी पत्राच्या प्रती, भारत सरकारच्या परिषदे <http://parivesh.nic.in> या वेबसाइटवर देखील पाहता येतील.

संचालक
मे. कल्पतरू प्रॉपर्टिज प्रा. लि.
१०१, कल्पतरू सिर्नजी, ग्रँड ह्याट समोर, वाकोला, सांताक्रुझ (पू), मुंबई ४०००५५

इंट्रासॉफ्ट टेक्नॉलॉजिज लिमिटेड
सीआयएन- एल२४३३एमएच१९८६पीएलसी२८४५१०
नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय - ५०२ ए, प्रबोधि, सुवर्गी मिल्स कंपाउंड, सेनापती बापट मार्ग, लोअर परळ, मुंबई - ४०००१३, दूरध्वनी : ०२२-४००४ ००८८, फॅक्स - ०२२-२४९० ३१२३
कॉर्पोरेट कार्यालय - मूट क्र. ३०१, १४५, राय विहारी अँकेन्व्यू, कोलकाता - ७०००२९.
दूरध्वनी : ०३३-४०२३ १२३४, फॅक्स - ०३३-२४६४ ६५८४
ई-मेल - infosoft@itindia.com, संकेतस्थळ - www.itindia.com

कंपनीच्या समभागधारकांना सूचना
(कंपनीच्या समभागांचे इन्व्हेस्टर एय्युकेशन अँड प्रॉटेक्शन फंड (आयईपीएफ) प्राधिकरणाकडे हस्तांतरण करण्याकरिता)

याद्वारे अशी सूचना दिली जाते की, कंपनी अधिनियम, २०१३ मधील कलम २२४ (६) मधील तरतुदीनुसार तसेच इन्व्हेस्टर एय्युकेशन अँड प्रॉटेक्शन फंड प्राधिकरण (लेखा, लेखापरीक्षण, हस्तांतरण आणि पत्राचार) नियम, २०१६ मधील नियम ६ आणि याद्वारे सुधारणा झालेले आयईपीएफ नियमानुसार, (आयईपीएफ नियम) ज्या समभागां संदर्भात सलग सात वर्षे किंवा त्यातून अधिक काळ लाभांशाचा दावा केलेला नाही / अदा केलेला नाही अशा सर्व समभागांना कंपनीद्वारे इन्व्हेस्टर एय्युकेशन अँड प्रॉटेक्शन फंड प्राधिकरण (आयईपीएफ प्राधिकरण) यांच्या डिमॅंड खात्यामध्ये हस्तांतरित करण्याची आवश्यकता आहे. आयईपीएफचे नियम आणि सेक्रेटरीवेल स्टॅंडर्ड ऑन डिजिटल (एएस-३) नुसार, ज्या संबंधित समभागधारकांनी २०१६-२७ या वित्तीय वर्षाकरिता आणि त्यानंतर लोचरच्या वर्षांपेथे कंपनीने घोषित केलेल्या लाभांशावर दावा केला नाही / तो घेतला नाही, आणि ज्यांचे समभाग आयईपीएफकडे हस्तांतरण करण्यास पात्र आहे. ज्यांना आयईपीएफ प्राधिकरणच्या डिमॅंड खात्यामध्ये हस्तांतरित करावचे आहे अशा समभागधारक आणि समभागांचा संपूर्ण तपशील कंपनीने तिचे संकेतस्थळ <http://www.itindia.com> वर टाकला आहे. संकेतस्थळावरील गुंतवणूक विभागाशी संदर्भ साधावा, अशी समभाग धारकांना विनंती आहे.

प्रत्यक्ष समभागधारण करणारे संबंधित समभागधारक आणि ज्यांचे समभाग आयईपीएफकडे हस्तांतरण करण्यासाठी पात्र आहेत अशा समभागधारकांनी याची नोंद घ्यावी की, आयईपीएफ प्राधिकरणाकडे समभाग हस्तांतरण करण्याच्या उद्देशाकरिता, नियमानुसार, समभागधारकांकडे असलेल्या मूळच्या समभाग प्रमाणपत्रांचा बदलत्या कंपनी नकल प्रत जारी करेल आणि अशा मुद्राबाबत, नकल समभाग प्रमाणपत्रांना डिमॅंड स्वरूपात हस्तांतरित करण्यासाठी आणि त्यांना आयईपीएफ प्राधिकरणच्या डिमॅंड खात्यामध्ये हस्तांतरित करण्यासाठी कॉर्पोरेट कृतीद्वारे कंपनी डिपॉझिटरीला कळवेल. मूळ समभागधारकांच्या याबाबत नोंदणी असलेली मूळ समभाग प्रमाणपत्रे आपोआप रद्द समजली जातील आणि ती नंतर अहस्तांतरणीय ठरतील. ज्या संबंधित समभागधारकांकडे डिमॅंडरिलेलाईन्ड स्वरूपात समभाग असतील त्यांनी याची नोंद घ्यावी की, आयईपीएफ प्राधिकरणच्या डिमॅंड खात्यामध्ये हस्तांतरित करण्यासाठी कॉर्पोरेट कृतीद्वारे कंपनी डिपॉझिटरीला कळवेल.

आयईपीएफ प्राधिकरणाकडे समभाग हस्तांतरित झाल्यानंतर जर समभागधारकांनी समभागांवर दावा करण्याची इच्छा व्यक्त केली तर अशा प्रकरणी, निगम व्यवहार मंत्रालयाने विहित केल्यानुसार आणि त्याच्या www.iepf.gov.in या संकेतस्थळावर उपलब्ध असलेल्या फॉर्म आयईपीएफ-५ स्वरूपात आयईपीएफ प्राधिकरणाकडे एक स्वतंत्र अर्ज करावा लागेल. अशाच प्रकारे, आयईपीएफ प्राधिकरणाकडे हस्तांतरित झालेल्या लाभांशाचा दावा करण्यासाठी समभागधारक आयईपीएफ प्राधिकरणकडे नियमानुसार आणि उपरोक्त संकेतस्थळावर घाबलेले विहित प्रक्रियेनुसार अर्ज करू शकतील. आयईपीएफ प्राधिकरण प्रकरणाकरिता - कंपनीच्या नोंदव अडिकाऱ्याचा तपशील -

नाव	आकाश कुमार सिंग
पद	कंपनी सचिव आणि अनुपालन अधिकारी
टपाली पत्ता	मूट क्र. ३०१, १४५, राय विहारी अँकेन्व्यू, कोलकाता - ७०००२९, पश्चिम बंगाल, भारत
दूरध्वनी आणि मोबाईल	दूरध्वनी : ०३३-४०२३ १२३४, मोबाईल - +९१ ९०३४४ ७०५२२
ई-मेल पत्ता	infosoft@itindia.com

२६ सप्टेंबर, २०२४ पर्यंत जर संबंधित समभागधारकांकडून कंपनीला कोणताही वैध दावा प्राप्त झाला नाही तर अशा प्रकरणी, सदर नियमांच्या आवश्यकतेनुसार अनुपालनाच्या दृष्टीने, नियमांमध्ये दिलेल्या प्रक्रियेनुसार कंपनी समभाग आयईपीएफकडे हस्तांतरित करेल. उपरोक्त अनुपालननुसार, दावा न केलेल्या लाभांशाची रक्कम आणि आयईपीएफ प्राधिकरणाकडे हस्तांतरित झालेले समभाग यांच्या संदर्भात कंपनी विरोधात कोणताही दावा राहणारा नाही, याची कृपया नोंद घ्यावी. उपरोक्त बाबत, कोणतीही माहिती नाही असल्यास, समभागधारकांना विनंती आहे की, त्यांनी कंपनीचे निबंधक आणि समभाग हस्तांतरण अधिकारता, श्री. रविंद्र उमेकर / श्री. सत्यन देसाई यांच्याशी युनिट- मेसर्स लिंक इन्टाईम इंडिया प्रायव्हेट लिमिटेड, सी १०१, २४७, पार्क, एबीएएम मार्ग, चिब्रोळी पश्चिम, मुंबई - ४०००८३, दूरध्वनी क्रमांक - ०२२-४९१८६२७० / ४९१८६०००, ई-मेल - iepf.shares@linkintime.co.in किंवा mt.helpdesk@linkintime.co.in वर संपर्क साधावा.

इंट्रासॉफ्ट टेक्नॉलॉजिज लिमिटेड करिता
सही / -
आकाश कुमार सिंग
दिनांक - १४ ऑगस्ट, २०२४
कंपनी सचिव आणि अनुपालन अधिकारी

समवर्धना मदरसन इंटरनॅशनल लिमिटेड

सीआयएन- एल३५१०६एमएच१९८६पीएलसी२८४५१०

नोंद. कार्यालय: युनिट क्र. ७०५, सी-ब्लॉक, वन बीकेसी, जी ब्लॉक, चांद्रे कुला कॉम्प्लेक्स, चांद्रे पूर्व, मुंबई, महाराष्ट्र - ४०००५१, भारत
दूर. क्र. ०२२-६१३५४८००, फॅक्स: ०२२-६१३५४८०१, ईमेल: investorrelations@motherson.com, वेबसाइट: www.motherson.com

३० जून, २०२४ रोजी संपलेली तिमाहीकरिता वित्तीय निष्कर्ष

एकत्रित	रु. कोटीत	अलिस				रु. कोटीत			
		संपलेले तीन महिने		संपलेले बारा महिने					
		३०.०६.२०२४ (अलेखापरीक्षित)	३१.०३.२०२४ (लेखापरीक्षित)	३०.०६.२०२३ (अलेखापरीक्षित)	३१.०३.२०२४ (लेखापरीक्षित)				
तपशील									
२८,८६७.९६	२७,०५८.२२	२२,४६२.९८	१८,६९९.७४	१	कामकाजातून प्रवर्तनातून एकूण उत्पन्न	२,४८२.९५	२,३६६.२२	२,१०७.०८	१,०४६.०६
१,४४५.२०	१,५५६.४७	१०९.०९	४,०९०.०४	२	कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (कर आणि अपवादामक बाबीपूर्वी)	२२३.७१	४३५.९८	२२८.३९	१,१२२.२२
१,४४५.२०	१,५५६.८८	१०९.०९	३,८४०.९९	३	कालावधीसाठी करपूर्व निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादामक बाबीनंतर)	२२३.७१	४३५.९८	२२८.३९	१,१२२.२२
१,०९७.९८	१,४४४.००	६४८.१२	३,०१९.५७	४	कालावधीसाठी करोत्तर निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादामक बाबीनंतर)	१६७.९५	३९४.९७	१८०.२४	९४३.८८
१९४.९७	१,३७१.८२	६००.८७	२						